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. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

C-Table™

General Information

C-Table
Dimensions
Overall width 18"
Overall depth 18"
Overall height 27"

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SPECIFICATIONS

Top

3/4" thick high-density 45 Ib. particleboard
core with .03" thick high-presure laminate
top and .028 thick phenolic backer (bottom).
Available with 2mm thick polyurethane (73P)
edge only.

Base Frame

Frame is constructed entirely of welded
steel. Spider plate is 14 gauge. Base is 3/8"
thick Post is 1-1/2" dia x .083 thick wall.
Frame is powder coat painted.

Glides

Six 1" diameter, self-adhesive, white poly
glides are recessed into machined pockets
within the steel base.

Table Assembly

Table tops are attached to the base frame
using seven #12 x 3/4” wood screws. Tables
are shipped completely assembled.
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\L\ C-Table™

General Information

3/4” thick high-pressure laminate top
is available in over 50 standard Kl finishes.
(See Kl color addendum)

2mm thick rigid polyurethane (73P)
edge, provides the perfect balance of
clean aesthetic and durability. Available
in over 25 standard Kl finishes.

™ (See Kl color addendum)
At 277 in overall height, the C-Table pairs
well with lounge seating, and can be .
conveniently stowed under most standard Sturdy steel frame is tested to support
height desks and tables. industry leading 300 Ib. functional loads
on the table surface, and can be powder-
o coat painted in over 25 standard Kl finishes.

(See Kl color addendum)
Weighing just under 20 Ibs., the C-Table

can be easily moved, wherever you need it,
whenever you need it.

Suitable for nearly all floor types, six polyurethane
floor glides are recessed into machined pockets on

The uniquely designed “C” shaped base, the underside of steel base.

eliminates chair leg interference, giving the
user better access to the worksurface.

INFORMATION

Warranty
Refer to KI Terms & Conditions document
or visit ki.com
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C-Table™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic Edge |Edge |Surface |Base Packaged
MODEL Features DIA Model | Style | Color | Finish | Finish Weight
C-Table, Personal Worksurface 27" Table Height 18" Diameter | CTABLE |00 | OO0 | 00O |00 23.0#

* Fixed height only
* Ships fully assembled

CTBL

HOW TO ORDER

Indicate the following information on order

form:

1. Quantity of each item.

2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.

3. Any special service required.

Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is
required.

* The absence of the (J indicates that
no choice is required.
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of

[indicate that no other alternatives
are available.

HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
QSeIect basic model.

@Select edge style.

73P - 3/4" 73P edge

@Select edge color.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.
Edge color offerings are based on edge
style selections.

@Select surface finish.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge
style selections.

select base finish.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.

6O 6 606 00 06


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index

A
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C-Table™

Occasional Tables

3/4" 73P
Edge
(73P)

§ 450

FINISH INFORMATION

ADDITIONAL LAMINATE OFFERING
Additional laminates, beyond Kl standard
offering, are available with two weeks
extended leadtime. To specify additional
laminates, use these designators followed by
the supplier’s color/pattern code:

Formica - LF/supplier’s color pattern code
Nevamar - LN/supplier’s color pattern code
Wilsonart - LW/supplier’s color pattern code

KI's standard finish is the supplier’s recom-
mended finish for that color/pattern.

Note: Nonstandard laminates from these
suppliers (example: textured laminates),
require an upcharge and additional leadtime.
Contact KI.

SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
Bonduel, Wisconsin 54107 factory. Freight
class #250.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Flex™

General Information

Dimensions
Overall width

Overall depth
Overall height

SPECIFICATIONS

Complimentary Furniture

The following guest chairs offer complimen-
tary furniture that creates continuity and a
cohesive look throughout a facility. These
complimentary pieces can be found in other
sections of the Kl price list.

FLEX™ TABLES - LaResta® Day Bed (FSD/
FL)

LYRA™ TABLES - Lyra™ Lobby & Lounge
Seating

SELA® TABLES - Sela® Lobby & Lounge
Seating

SPECIAL FINISH MATCHES

KI can match special finish requests at an
upcharge of $66 List per item, up to 12 or a
maximum charge of $794 List per order per
color. Special finish requests must be sent
to your KI customer service representative.

Upon receipt from Kl, the finishing depart-
ment will prepare a "strike-off" which will be
sent to the customer for approval.

The approval form accompanying the strike-
off should be faxed to your KI customer
service representative. Upon receipt of the
signed approval form, KI will proceed with
the order. Disapproved samples may be
sent back to Kl directly with an explanation
of disapproval. A Special Finish Number
(SFN) will be assigned to this finish sample
for future reference or reorders.

L

Flex™ (Traditional)

19.5"
23"
18"

L.'u
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Flex™

General Information
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Flex™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic Wood Packaged
MODEL Features DxW Model Finish Weight
18" Table Height ~ 23 x 19-1/2" 2 40.0#
W Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top 8 Table Heig X191/ 550 Co0 00
FLFS
22" Table Height 23 x 19-1/2" 40.0#
W Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top able Heig $x1%1/ 5508 Co0 00
FLFS
W Square End Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 24 x 24" 5511 ood 40.0#
FLFS
Rectangular Coffee Table - Wood Veneer 18" Table Height ~ 19-1/2x40" | 5504 0od 50.0#
ﬁ Top
FLFS
W Round Club Table - Wood Veneer Top 18" Table Height 24" Diameter | 5505 ood 40.0#
FLFS
W Round Club Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 24" Diameter | 5506 ood 45.0#
FLFS
W Round Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top 18" Table Height 36" Diameter | 5507 ood 50.0#
FLFS
(A (B}
HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER KENSINGTON MAPLE UPCHARGE INFORMATION

Indicate the following information on order

form:

1. Quantity of each item.

2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.

3. Any special service required.

Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is
required.
* The absence of the (J indicates that
no choice is required.
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of
[indicate that no other alternatives
are available.

QSeIect basic model.

@Select wood finish color.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.
For Kensington Maple add upcharge.

Kensington Maple requires extended

leadtimes.
Model

5502 §75
5503 §75
5504 $99
5505 $99
5506 $99
5507 $126
5510 $126
5511 $81
5512 $50
5513 $50
5514 $94
5515 $81
5516 $81
5517 $126
5520 $81

5521 $63

Construction
Wood base of solid hardwood with top of
wood veneers and solid wood edge.


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
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A

Flex™

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing

$ 848

$ 1076

$ 1134

$ 1134

$ 1178

$ 1278

SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Flex™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic Wood Packaged
MODEL Features DxW Model Finish Weight
S Bowfront Console Table - Wood Veneer 28-3/4" Table Height 15-1/2 x 46-3/4" | 5510 odoo 55.0#
Top
FLFS
(A} (B

HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER KENSINGTON MAPLE UPCHARGE INFORMATION
Indicate the following information on order @ select basic model. Kensington Maple requires extended Construction
form: leadtimes. Wood base of solid hardwood with top of
1. Quantity of each item. @ select wood finish color. Model wood veneers and solid wood edge.
2. Model number, including options. See Refer to the KI Color Addendum or K. 5502 $75
“How To Build a Model Number”. Fabrics & Finishes binder. 5503 $75
3. Any special service required. For Kensington Maple add upcharge. 5504 $99
5505 $99
Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is 5506 $99
required. 5507 $126
« The absence of the (l indicates that 5510 $126
no choice is required. 5511 $81
* Alpha-numeric characters in place of 5512 $50
[indicate that no other alternatives 9513 §50
are available 5514 $94
' 5515 $81
5516 $81
5517 $126
5520 $81

5521 $63


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
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\ Flex™

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing
$ 1418

|
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Flex™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic | Wood | Laminate Packaged
MODEL Features DxW Model | Finish | Color Weight
W Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top 18" Table Height 23 x 19-1/2" 5512 | OOO| OO0 40.0#
FLFS
W Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 23 x 19-1/2" 5513 | OOO | OO0 40.0#
FLFS
W Square End Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 24 x 24" 5521 00O | 00O 40.0#
FLFS
ﬁ Rectangular Coffee Table - Laminate Top 18" Table Height ~ 19-1/2 x 40" 5514 | OOO| OOO 50.0#
FLFS
W Round Club Table - Laminate Top 18" Table Height 24" Diameter | 5515 | OO0 | OOO 40.0#
FLFS
W Round Club Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 24" Diameter | 5516 | OO | OOO 45.0#
FLFS
W Round Coffee Table - Laminate Top 18" Table Height 36" Diameter | 5517 | OO0 | OOO 50.0#
FLFS
O 606 06
HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER KENSINGTON MAPLE UPCHARGE INFORMATION

Indicate the following information on order

form:

1. Quantity of each item.

2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.

3. Any special service required.

Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is
required.
* The absence of the (J indicates that
no choice is required.
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of
[indicate that no other alternatives
are available.

QSeIect basic model.

@Select wood finish color.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.
For Kensington Maple add upcharge.

@Select laminate color.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.

Kensington Maple requires extended

leadtimes.
Model

5502 $75
5503 §75
5504 $99
5505 $99
5506 $99
5507 $126
5510 $126
5511 $81
5512 $50
5513 $50
5514 $94
5515 $81
5516 $81
5517 $126
5520 $81

5521 $63

Construction
Wood base of solid hardwood with top of
wood veneers and solid wood edge.


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
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A

Flex™

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing

$ 848

$ 1076

$ 1134

$ 1134

$ 1178

§ 1278

SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Flex™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic | Wood | Laminate Packaged
MODEL Features DxW Model | Finish | Color Weight
S Bowfront Console Table - Laminate Top ~ 28-3/4" Table Height 15-1/2 x 46-3/4" | 5520 | OO | OOO 55.0#
FLFS
O 60 O6

HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER KENSINGTON MAPLE UPCHARGE INFORMATION
Indicate the following information on order QSeIect basic model. Kensington Maple requires extended Construction
form: leadtimes. Wood base of solid hardwood with top of
1. Quantity of each item. select wood finish color. Model wood veneers and solid wood edge.
2. Model number, including options. See Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI. 5502 $75
“How To Build a Model Number”. Fabrics & Finishes binder. 5503 $75
3. Any special service required. For Kensington Maple add upcharge. 5504 $99
5505 $99
Note: » The ( indicates that a choice is ®scelect laminate color. 5506 $99
required. Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI. 5507 $126
* The absence of the (J indicates that Fabrics & Finishes binder. gg]? $$18216
no choice is required. 5512 $50
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of 5513 $50
Oindicate that no other alternatives 5514 $94
are available. 5515 $81
5516 $81
5517 $126
5520 $81

5521 $63


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index

15

\ Flex™

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing
$ 1418

|
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Rado™

General Information

Dimensions
Overall width

Overall depth
Overall height

SPECIFICATIONS

Complimentary Furniture

The following guest chairs offer complimen-
tary furniture that creates continuity and a
cohesive look throughout a facility. These
complimentary pieces can be found in other
sections of the Kl price list.

FLEX™ TABLES - LaResta® Day Bed (FSD/
FL)

LYRA™ TABLES - Lyra™ Lobby & Lounge
Seating

SELA® TABLES - Sela® Lobby & Lounge
Seating

SPECIAL FINISH MATCHES

KI can match special finish requests at an
upcharge of $66 List per item, up to 12 or a
maximum charge of $794 List per order per
color. Special finish requests must be sent
to your KI customer service representative.

Upon receipt from Kl, the finishing depart-
ment will prepare a "strike-off" which will be
sent to the customer for approval.

The approval form accompanying the strike-
off should be faxed to your KI customer
service representative. Upon receipt of the
signed approval form, KI will proceed with
the order. Disapproved samples may be
sent back to Kl directly with an explanation
of disapproval. A Special Finish Number
(SFN) will be assigned to this finish sample
for future reference or reorders.

e

Rado™ (Contemporary)

24"
24"
22"
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Rado™

General Information
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Rado™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic | Wood | Base Packaged
MODEL Features DxW Model | Finish | Finish Weight
Club Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 20 x 20" 7502 | OOO| OO 23.0#
@ 17" Table Height 20 x 20" 7602 | DOO| OO 23.0#
RADO
‘. Round Club Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 20" Diameter | 7503 | OO | OOO 25.0#
17" Table Height ~ 20" Diameter | 7603 | IO | OO 25.0#
RADO
Square Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 24 x 24" 7504 | OOO | OOO 30.0#
u \U 17" Table Height ~ 24 x 24" 7604 | OOO| OO 30.0#
RADO
Bowed Square Lamp Table - Wood 22" Table Height 24 x 24" 7505 0od| ood 30.0#
ES Veneer Top 17" Table Height 24 x 24" 7605 | OOO| OO 30.0#
RADO
‘ Round Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 24" Diameter | 7506 | CICIO1 | COCIO 29.0#
E} 17" Table Height 24" Diameter | 7606 | CJCJC| OO 29.0#
RADO
Round Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height 36" Diameter | 7507 | OO | OOO 42.0#
ﬁ 17" Table Height 36" Diameter | 7607 | OO | OO 42.0#
RADO
Rectangular Coffee Table - Wood Veneer 17" Table Height 22 x 42 7608 | OOO | OOO 35.0#
ﬂ l Top
RADO
O 0 ©
HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER KENSINGTON MAPLE UPCHARGE INFORMATION
Indicate the following information on order O select basic model. Kensington Maple requires extended Construction
form: leadtimes. Bases are extruded and laser cut aluminum
1. Quantity of each item. @ select wood finish color. Model with welded top and bottom caps, silver
2. Model number, including options. See Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI. 7502 $57 powder coat finish - standard. Tops are
“How To Build a Model Number”. Fabrics & Finishes binder. 7503 $75 figured wood veneer 1" thick.
3. Any special service required. For Kensington Maple add upcharge. 7504 $50
7505 $69
Note: » The CJindicates that a choice is @select base finish. 7506 $75
required. Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI 723; $157
- - p 7 57
* The absence of the (J indicates that N 7603 275
no choice is required. 7604 $50
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of 7605 $69
[indicate that no other alternatives 7606 $75
are available. 7607 $157
7608 $99


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
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A

Rado™

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing

$ 1027
1011

$ 117
1158

$ 1178
1153

$ 1
1147

$ 1401
1372

$ 1648
1626

$ 1361

SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Rado™

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic Laminate | Base Packaged
MODEL Features DxW Model | Color Finish Weight
Club Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 20 x 20" 7522 | OO ][] 23.0#
O 17" Table Height 20 x 20" 7622 | COO [ [ 23.0#
RADO
Round Club Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 20" Diameter | 7523 | OO [ 25.0#
Q 17" Table Height 20" Diameter | 7623 | CICICJ I 25.0#
RADO
Square Lamp Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 24 x 24" 7524 | OO ][] 30.0#
u “J 17" Table Height 24 x 24" 7624 | COO [ [ 30.0#
RADO
Bowed Square Lamp Table - Laminate 22" Table Height 24 x 24" 7525 (][} [} 30.0#
Top 17" Table Height 24 x 24" 7625 | COO [ 30.0#
RADO
Round Lamp Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 24" Diameter | 7526 | O ] ]| 29.0#
Q 17" Table Height 24" Diameter | 7626 | C1CICJ Ooo 29.0#
RADO
Round Coffee Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 36" Diameter | 7527 | OO ] ]| 42.0#
ﬁ 17" Table Height 36" Diameter | 7627 | CJCICJ Ooo 42.0#
RADO
‘ﬁ D Rectangular Coffee Table - Laminate Top 17" Table Height 22 x 42" 7628 | OO I 35.0#
RADO
(A e 06
HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER INFORMATION
Indicate the following information on order O select basic model. Construction

form:
1. Quantity of each item.

2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.

3. Any special service required.

Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is

required.

@Select laminate color.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.
Fabrics & Finishes binder.

@Select base finish.
Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI.

Fabrics & Finishes binder.

* The absence of the (J indicates that

no choice is required.

« Alpha-numeric characters in place of
[indicate that no other alternatives

are available.

Bases are extruded and laser cut aluminum

with welded top and bottom caps, silver
powder coat finish - standard. Tops are
figured wood veneer 1" thick.


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
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A

Rado™

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing

$ 9
928

$ 1097
1075

$ 1086
1058

$ 1086
1058

$ 1213
1190

$ 1410
1381

$ 1294

SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.



22

Soltice®

General Information

Dimensions
Overall width

Overall depth
Overall height

SPECIFICATIONS

Complimentary Furniture

The following guest chairs offer complimen-
tary furniture that creates continuity and a
cohesive look throughout a facility. These
complimentary pieces can be found in other
sections of the Kl price list.

FLEX™ TABLES - LaResta® Day Bed (FSD/
FL)

LYRA™ TABLES - Lyra™ Lobby & Lounge
Seating

SELA® TABLES - Sela® Lobby & Lounge
Seating

SPECIAL FINISH MATCHES

KI can match special finish requests at an
upcharge of $66 List per item, up to 12 or a
maximum charge of $794 List per order per
color. Special finish requests must be sent
to your KI customer service representative.

Upon receipt from Kl, the finishing depart-
ment will prepare a "strike-off" which will be
sent to the customer for approval.

The approval form accompanying the strike-
off should be faxed to your KI customer
service representative. Upon receipt of the
signed approval form, KI will proceed with
the order. Disapproved samples may be
sent back to Kl directly with an explanation
of disapproval. A Special Finish Number
(SFN) will be assigned to this finish sample
for future reference or reorders.

Soltice® (Contemporary)

24"
22"
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\L\ Soltice®
General Information

- __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
INFORMATION

Warranty
Refer to KI Terms & Conditions document
or visit ki.com
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Soltice®

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic Wood Packaged
MODEL Features DxW | Model Finish Weight
18" Table Height 20 x 24" 40.0#
% Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top § Table Heig 0x 8503 Hod 00
SLFS
22" Table Height 20 x 24" | 8504 I 40.0#
ﬁ Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top e X
SLFS
ﬁ Square Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top 22" Table Height ~ 24 x 24" | 8502 00O 40.0#
SLFS
Rectangular Coffee Table - Wood Veneer 18" Table Height 24 x 42" | 8501 0od 50.0#
Top
SLFS
0 (B}

. ______________________________________________________________________________
KENSINGTON MAPLE INFORMATION

HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

Indicate the following information on order Qselect basic model.

form:

1. Quantity of each item. @Select wood finish color.

2. Model number, including options. See Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI|
“How To Build a Model Number”. Fabrics & Finishes binder.

3. Any special service required. For Kensington Maple add upcharge.

Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is
required.
* The absence of the (J indicates that
no choice is required.
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of
[indicate that no other alternatives
are available.

Kensington Maple requires extended

UPCHARGE
leadtimes.
Model

8501 $136
8502 $112
8503 $100
8504 $112
8505 $123
8506 $100
8507 $95
8508 $100

Construction

Wood base of solid Beech hardwood with
top of wood veneers, or solid wood edge
with plastic laminate top.


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
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A

Soltice®

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing

$ 1074

$ 1074

$§ 1125

$ 1330

SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking

With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Soltice®

Occasional Tables

MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Basic Laminate Packaged
MODEL Features DxW | Model Color Weight
% Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top 18" Table Height 20 x 24" | 8507 oo™ 40.0#
SLFS
ﬁ Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 20 x 24" | 8508 0ood 40.0#
SLFS
ﬁ Square Lamp Table - Laminate Top 22" Table Height 24 x 24" | 8506 ([} 40.0#
SLFS
% Rectangular Coffee Table - Laminate Top 18" Table Height ~ 24 x 42" | 8505 0ood 50.0#
SLFS

. ______________________________________________________________________________
KENSINGTON MAPLE INFORMATION

HOW TO ORDER HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER

Indicate the following information on order Qselect basic model.

form:

1. Quantity of each item. @Select laminate color.

2. Model number, including options. See Refer to the KI Color Addendum or KI|
“How To Build a Model Number”. Fabrics & Finishes binder.

3. Any special service required.

Note: » The (l indicates that a choice is
required.
* The absence of the (J indicates that
no choice is required.
« Alpha-numeric characters in place of
[indicate that no other alternatives
are available.

UPCHARGE

Kensington Maple requires extended
leadtimes.

Model

8501 $136
8502 $112
8503 $100
8504 $112
8505 $123
8506 $100
8507 $95
8508 $100

Construction

Wood base of solid Beech hardwood with
top of wood veneers, or solid wood edge
with plastic laminate top.


https://p.widencdn.net/k6e1gu/Color-Addendum
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index
https://p.widencdn.net/wahnw2/KI-Fabrics--Finishes-Binder-Index

27

\ Soltice®

Occasional Tables

Delivered
Pricing
$§ 988

$ 1014

$ 1204

- __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
SPECIAL SERVICES

Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information N/C

Shipping

Shipped assembled freight prepaid f.0.b.
High Point, North Carolina 27263 factory.
Freight class #175.

Specifications and prices are subject to
change without prior notice.
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Index

Model No.

5502
5503
5504
5505
5506
5507
5510
5511
5512
5513
5514
5515
5516
5517
5520
5521
7502
7503
7504
7505
7506
7507
7522
7523
7524
7525
7526
7527
7608
7628
8501
8502
8503
8504
8505
8506
8507
8508
CTABLE

Description

Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables
Occasional Tables:
Occasional Tables:

Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top
Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top
Rectangular Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top
Round Club Table - Wood Veneer Top
Round Club Table - Wood Veneer Top
Round Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top
Bowfront Console Table - Wood Veneer Top
Square End Table - Wood Veneer Top

: Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top

Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top
Rectangular Coffee Table - Laminate Top
Round Club Table - Laminate Top

Round Club Table - Laminate Top

Round Coffee Table - Laminate Top
Bowfront Console Table - Laminate Top
Square End Table - Laminate Top

Club Table - Wood Veneer Top

Round Club Table - Wood Veneer Top
Square Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top
Bowed Square Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top
Round Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top
Round Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top
Club Table - Laminate Top

Round Club Table - Laminate Top

Square Lamp Table - Laminate Top

Bowed Square Lamp Table - Laminate Top

: Round Lamp Table - Laminate Top

Round Coffee Table - Laminate Top
Rectangular Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top
Rectangular Coffee Table - Laminate Top
Rectangular Coffee Table - Wood Veneer Top
Square Lamp Table - Wood Veneer Top
Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top
Rectangular End Table - Wood Veneer Top
Rectangular Coffee Table - Laminate Top
Square Lamp Table - Laminate Top

: Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top

Rectangular End Table - Laminate Top
C-Table, Personal Worksurface
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